
DATE DAY ACTIVITY DIST. CLIMB DESC. ELEV. C.DIST. TIME LO TEMP.
2002 [Miles] [Feet] [Feet] [Feet] [Miles] [Hrs] [°F]

13-Aug Drive Vancouver WA to Shasta Bunny Flat THD
14-Aug Drive to Mammoth.  Position my vehicle at Whitney Portal
15-Aug 1 Drive to Tuolumne Mdws.  Hike to Upper Lyell Creek Crossing 11 2,100 10,400 11 7
16-Aug 2 Hike out to Agnew Meadows.  Shuttle to Mammoth 16 1,800 4,100 27 10
17-Aug 3 Day off in Mammoth
18-Aug 4 Reds Meadow to Purple Lake 13.6 2,900 400 10,000 40.6 8.4
19-Aug 5 Hike to Pocket Meadow 12 2,200 3200 8,900 52.6 8.7
20-Aug 6 Hike to Edison Ferry.  Day off at VVR 4.8 1,200 7,650 57.4 2
21-Aug 7 Ferry to JMT.  Hike to Lower Bear Creek 8.3 2,400 950 9,100 65.7 6.5
22-Aug 8 Hike to Muir Ranch at Blayney Hot Springs 14 2,300 3,600 7,800 79.7 9.3
23-Aug 9 Hike to lower Colby Meadow 11.2 2,500 600 9,700 90.9 8
24-Aug 10 Hike to Big Pete Meadow 13.5 2,600 2,800 9,500 104.4 10.5
25-Aug 11 Hike to Deer Meadow.  9.5 1,000 1,600 8,900 113.9 7
26-Aug 12 Hike to 1 mile north of Taboose Pass trail intxn 10.7 3,400 1,900 10,400 124.6 9.5
27-Aug 13 Hike to Woods Creek - 1 mile south of Sawmill Pass trail intxn 10 2,300 2,900 9,800 134.6 8.5
28-Aug 14 Hike to Rae Lakes 9 2,300 1,500 10,600 143.6 7.5
29-Aug 15 Hike to Bubbs Creek at Center Basin trail intxn 9.4 2,600 2,700 10,500 153 7
30-Aug 16 Hike to Frog Ponds 10 2,900 2,300 11,100 163 8
31-Aug 17 Hike to Guitar Lake 11.1 2,200 1,800 11,500 174.1 8.2
1-Sep 18 Hike over Mt. Whitney to Whitney Portal 15.2 3,400 6,500 8,400 189.3 9.8
2-Sep 19 Day off in Bishop
3-Sep 20 Hike over Bishop Pass to Dusy Basin 9 2,200 1,000 11,000 198.3 6
4-Sep 21 Hike to 1000' above Le Conte, then back out to South Lake 15 2,300 3,500 213.3 10

Drive to Susanville
Drive home to Vancouver WA

TOTALS: 213.3 43,400 42,550 213.3
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